

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20695-20721/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYOR & COMPANY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22194/2013

SLP(C) No. 22484-22507/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 06/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Duli Chand,adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Mittal,adv.  
Mr.Deepanshu Jain,adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra ,Adv.  
  
Ms. Namita Choudhary ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.22194/2013

Ld.counsel shall file the counter affidavit within a period of  
four weeks.

SLP(C) No.22484-22507 & 20695-20721/2013

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for  
the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office report.

List again on 16.10.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2014.08.08

(M K HANJURA)

10:53:10 IST  
Reason:

Registrar