

Listed on :- 16.10.2014  
Court no. R-2  
Item No. 44

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 20695-20721, 22194  
AND 22484 -22507 OF 2013**  
WITH  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. ...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**M/S GULABDAS & CO. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"SLP (C) NO. 22194/2013**

**Ld. Counsel shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.**

**SLP (C) NO. 22484-22507 & 20695-20721/2013**

**Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office report.**

**List again on 16.10.2014."**

**SLP(C) No. 22194 of 2013**

It is submitted that Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent but the same is defective that exhibit A is not enclosed (as mentioned at page no. 24 in the counter affidavit). Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Advocate has not cured the defects as per this Registry's letter dated 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2014.

Service is complete.

**SLP(C) Nos. 22484-22507 AND 20695-20721 of 2013**

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has not taken any steps on the unserved Respondent in both matters above-mentioned.

Service is not complete in both matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. S. Ravi. Shankar, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**