

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14515/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALIWAL OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7842/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14516/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14518-14526/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18060/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20695-20721/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21659/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22483/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22484-22507/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22508/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24480/2013
Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2016.02.29
16:24:43 SCT
Reason:

SLP(C) No. 24481/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28441/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28442-28445/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29757-29762/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31228-31232/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32571-32599/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34354/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34427/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37042/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4869/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4870/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9142/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13876/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22093/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36424/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Item No.10 3

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Tiwari,Adv.
M/s. Lex-peritia & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 21659, 22508,29757-29762/2013 and 4869,13876 and
36424/2014

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the sole

respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 9142 and 22093/2014

The office report indicates service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 14515,14516,18060,24480,24481,28441,34354,34427, 37042, 22483/2013 and 4870/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 14518-14526/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 have already filed the counter affidavit. Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.
Item No.10 4

SLP(C) No. 20695-20721/2013

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 3 to 5, 10 and 13 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 9 have refused to accept the service of notice sent to them under registered cover. This refusal on their part constitute proper service.

Four weeks time is granted respondent Nos. 6,7,8,11 and 12 to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 22484-22507/2013

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1,3,9,12,13,19 and 22 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted respondent Nos. 4 to 6 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 2,7,8,10,11,14 to 18, 20 and 21 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 28442-28445/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to both the respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 31228-31232/2013

Four weeks time is granted respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the

respondent No.2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

Item No.10

5

SLP(C) Nos. 32571-32599/2013

Four weeks time is granted respondent Nos. 1 and 5 to 8 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 9 to 16 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 21.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG