

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14515/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALIWAL OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7842/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14516/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14518-14526/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18060/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22483/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22484-22507/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24480/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24481/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28441/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28442-28445/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31228-31232/2013

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32571-32599/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34354/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34427/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37042/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4870/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Raina,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 14515,18060,24480,24481,28441,34354,34427,37042,
22483,14518-14526,22484-22507,28442-28445,31228-31232,
32571-32599/2013 and 4870/2014

The Learned Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for

further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 14516/2013

The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the sole respondent within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

List again on 26.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG